

Bulletin

December 2016
Volume 32, Number 20

This Issue:

p# 1 The New Denti-Cal Provider Enrollment Application (DHCS 5300) Is Here!

Training Seminars

Reserve an available spot for one of our open training seminars.

Roseville

Workshop/D642 - Jan. 12, 2017

Modesto

Workshop/D643 - Jan. 25, 2017

Provider Enrollment Assistance Line

Speak with an Enrollment Specialist.
[Go here for more information!](#)

Wednesday, Jan. 18, 8 am - 4 pm.

The New Denti-Cal Provider Enrollment Application (DHCS 5300) Is Here!

Pursuant to Welfare and Institutions Code (W&I Code), Section 14043.75(b), the Department of Health Care Services (DHCS) hereby implements the Denti-Cal Provider Enrollment Application (DHCS 5300). The proposed revised dental provider enrollment process seeks to consolidate the Medi-Cal Dental provider application process, reducing the number of application forms required for Medi-Cal enrollment from four forms to one. The proposed enrollment process is scheduled to implement January 31, 2017.

The new Denti-Cal Provider Enrollment Application will streamline the enrollment process and replace the following forms:

- ◆ Medi-Cal Disclosure Statement (DHCS 6207)
- ◆ Medi-Cal Provider Agreement (DHCS 6208)
- ◆ Medi-Cal Provider Application (DHCS 6204)
- ◆ Medi-Cal Provider Group Application (DHCS 6203)

Providers will no longer need to download multiple forms and sign multiple times to add a practice and accept beneficiaries of the Denti-Cal program.

The publication of this bulletin commences the public notice period for comments on the form.

DHCS 5300 & its bulletin serves for both individual and group dental offices and can be used effective January 31, 2017. Denti-Cal will also discontinue acceptance of the previous version of the application package on February 28, 2017. Providers that wish to add a rendering provider to their existing provider group must submit the [Medi-Cal Rendering Provider Application/Disclosure Statement/Agreement for Physician/Allied/Dental Providers \(DHCS 6216\)](#). The DHCS 6216 will remain in use for revalidation of rendering providers.

For more information or to speak with an enrollment specialist, please contact the Denti-Cal Customer Service line at (800) 423-0507 and ask to have an enrollment specialist call you back. Or, you can sign up for our Provider enrollment assistance line and/or provider enrollment workshops on the [Denti-Cal Enrollment Outreach for Dental Providers](#) page at the [Denti-Cal website](#).